
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD092822\
  Data File : PD072080.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Sep 2022  13:27
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : INDB326
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 29 11:45:51 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD092422CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Sep 23 17:46:27 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    2.811     3.563  45482994  579.5E6   17.939    18.809  
27) SA  Decachlor...    7.996     9.088  81672815  311.8E6   34.837m   34.806m 
 
   Target Compounds
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.282     5.285  64645989  405.2E6   18.190    18.440  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        3.952     4.572  29052576  271.2E6   18.152    18.231  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.185     4.820  64655248  512.3E6   18.259    20.556  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    4.789     5.715  58219100  327.0E6   18.286    21.448m 
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.041     5.971  60059690  316.2E6   18.389    18.301  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    5.106     6.049  59130384  306.1E6   18.427    18.187  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.295     6.222   110.6E6  547.8E6   37.353m   36.507  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.001     6.840  89939859  432.0E6   36.038    35.557  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.181     6.970  76945751  364.7E6   35.435    35.166m 
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.406     7.204  88686056  401.3E6   35.142    34.830  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.914     7.697  99636924  432.3E6   35.233m   34.617  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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 3
.5

62

 4
.5

71

 4
.8

19

 5
.2

84

 5
.7

15

 5
.9

70
 6

.0
48

 6
.2

21

 6
.8

39

 6
.9

70

 7
.2

03

 7
.6

95

 9
.0

88
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
dr

in
 k

et

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in
 a

ld

En
do

su
lfa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Al
dr

in
 #

2

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD092422CLP.M Mon Oct 03 06:12:22 2022                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

IN
D

B
3183

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     10/03/2022

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     10/03/2022


